Matt Peover

Director

Represented by:
Humphrey Elles-Hill

With many years of experience directing live comedy and theatre, Matt is launching a career in TV comedy direction. He directed Mr Swallow's
Valentine for Sky and has developed the Mr Swallow pilot with Nick Mohammed. His short Pick Your Own won best debut at Discover Film Awards and
he has just completed his new short A Very Serious Game, written by comedy duo Trodd en Bratt. Live comedy includes the Mr Swallow shows Houdini
and Dracula, sell out hits in Edinburgh and at Soho theatre; Jayded with Jayde Adams; Nick Helm's This Means War; Nina Conti In Therapy; The Golden
Lizard with Henry Paker and Mike Wozniak and Guilty with Henry Paker; Wembley Previews with Sheeps; Kirsty K and | am Special with Holly Burn,
Good Girl by Naomi Sheldon and three shows with comedy duo LetLuce. He has directed pilot readings for Rough Cut and King Bert.

SHORT FILM
DATE PRODUCTION (ROLE) PROJECT DETAILS
2017 A VERY SERIOUS GAME 10 x minutes comedy
With Lucy Trodd and Ruth Bratt
2017 MR SWALLOW'S VALENTINE 10 x minutes comedy for Sky
With Nick Mohammed
2015 PICK YOUR OWN 15 x minutes comedy
With Adam Byron
2014 PAULA BEAR 3 minutes comedy
With LetLuce
Shortlisted for Funny Women Awards
2013 HOW TO BE A DETECTIVE 3 minute comedy taster
With Henry Paker
THEATRE
DATE PRODUCTION (ROLE) COMPANY PROJECT DETAILS
2015 SEA MEN: A NAVAL TALE Edinburgh Fringe Wrs. LetLuce
2015 | AM KIRSTY K Edinburgh Fringe Wr. Holly Burn

r
]‘A/ INDEPENDENT TALENT GROUP LTD

40 WHITFIELD STREET LONDON W1T 2RH

O N TEL: +44 (0)20 7636 6565 FAX: +44 (0)20 7323 0101
[ [ [
/ Ll / REGISTERED IN ENGLAND NUMBER 4338525 EMPLOYMENT AGENCY,

D I ‘:N‘ I N REGISTERED OFFICE 40 WHITFIELD STREET LONDON W1T 2RH



2015

2015

2015

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2013

2013

2012

2012

2012

2012

2011

2011-12

2011

2011

2011

2010

2010

2010

2009

MOJO

DRACULA (MR SWALLOW - THE MUSICAL)

STATH

THE LIBERATION OF COLLETTE SIMPLE

DRACULA (MR SWALLOW - THE MUSICAL)

SHEEPS

LETLUCE: SHOW PONY

BOYS

HAMLET

THE PRISONER'S DILEMMA

TERROR 2012

NICK HELM: THIS MEANS WAR!

FITZROVIA RADIO HOUR

HOW TO DISAPPEAR ...

TERROR 2011

ARE WE THERE YET?

COLLIERY ROW

POWDER MONKEY

DANCING AT LUGHNASA

THE GOLDEN LIZARD

POWDER MONKEY

THE ROSENSTREET

CHIMERAS

Linbury Studio, LAMDA

Soho Theatre

Channel 4

Jackson’s Lane London

Edinburg Fringe

Endinburg Fringe

Edinburg Fringe

Linbury Studio / LAMDA

Jerwood Space London

Linbury Studio / LAMDA

Soho Theatre London

Pleasance, Edinburg Fringe /
Bloomsbury Theatre London

Gilded Balloon Edinburg

Linbury Studio / LAMDA

Soho Theatre London

National Theatre Studio

WAC / Northern Stage

Manchester Royal Exchange

Linbury Studio / LAMDA

Edinburg Fringe / Soho Theatre
London

Manchester Royal Exchange

MacOwen Theatre / LAMDA

Lyric Hammersmith

Wr. Jez Butterworth

Wr. Nick Mohammed

Reading for Channel 4 of a
new comedy pilot

Wr. Jamie Demetriou

Wrs. Spatfeather

Wr. Nick Mohammed

Edinburg Previews

Wrs. Sheeps

Wr. LetLuce

Wr. Ella Hickson

Wr. Shakespeare

Wr. David Edgar

Wr. Various

Wr. Varios

Wr. Various

Wr. Various

Wr. Joel Horwood

Wrs. Liquid Theatre

Wr. Amanda Dalton

Wr. Brian Friel

Wrs. Paker and Wozniak

Wr. Amanda Dalton

Wr. Conor Mitchell

Reading

Wr. Fin Kennedy



2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2008

2008

2008

2007

2007

2007

2007

2006

2005

2005

2005

2004

2004

2003

2003

2002

2002

2002

2001

THE MUSICIAN

THE JITTERBUG BLITZ

NINA

THE EXQUISITE CORPSE

SHAKESPEARE SCENES

THE MUSICIAN

BREAKING THE SILENCE

THEEXQUISITE CORPSE

PESACH

SCATTERING

THE MOTHER'S BONES

THE DOOMED COMPOSER OTTO KLUMP'S LAST DAY ALIVE
(AS WITNESSED BY THE YOUNG PORNOGRAPHER)

MATHILDE

FEEDING TIME

CLEAN

HAVE A NICE LIFE

THE KING STAG

CRAVE

HAMLET

PATCHING HAVOC

‘TIS PITY SHE'S A WHORE

COWBOY MOUTH

ENDGAME

RICHARD I

RICHARD I

OTHELLO

Belfast Festical / Irish Tour

Lyric Hammersmith Studio

MacOwen Theatre / LAMDA

Southwark Playhouse / True/Fiction

RSC

MAC Belfast

MacOwen Theatre / LAMDA

Cardiff Millennium Centre

Waterfront Hall, Belfast

Arcola Theatre London

Underbelly, Edinburg

MacOwen Theatre, LAMDA

MacOwen Theatre / LAMDA

BAC London

Union Theatre London

MacOwen Theatre / LAMDA

The Young Vic London

BAC / Liquid Theatre / UK Tour

Greenwich Observatory Gardens

Theatre 503 London

The Dream Factory

BAC / Liquid Theatre / JMK Season

BAC London / Liquid Theatre

LAMDA

LAMDA

LAMDA

Wr. Conor Mithcell

Wr. Amy Rosenthal

Wr. Adam Meggido

5 writers

Wr. Shakespeare

With Cicerly Berry

Wr. Conor Mitchell

S Poliakoff

5 writers

Wrs. C Mitchell, M Hurt

Wr. Samantha Ellis

Wr. Kath Burlinson

Wr. Conor Mitchell

Wr. Conor Mitchell

Wrs. Liquid Theatre

Devised

Wr. Conor Mitchell

. Carlo Gozzi

=

2

. Sarah Kane

2

. Shakespeare

2

. Samantha Ellis

z

. John Ford

z

. Sam Shepard

z

. Samuel Beckett

=

. Shakespeare

=

. Shakespeare

=

. Shakespeare



MEASURE FOR MEASURE

THE WAR OF THE ROSES

THE DUTCHESS OF MALFI

LOVE'S SACRIFICE

THE WHITE DEVIL

‘TIS PITY SHE'S A WHORE

THE CHANGELING

THE SEAGULL

THREE SISTERS

MODERN SCENES

MODERN DUOLOGUES

LIVE LIKE PIGS

PUNK ROCK

GOODNIGHT CHILDREN EVERYWHERE

SKILLS / QUALIFICATIONS

TRAINING:
Royal National Theatre - Directing Course, 2004
LAMDA - Directing Course, 2000 - 2001

Peterhouse, Cambridge University - BA English Literature, 1995 - 1998

LAMDA

LAMDA

LAMDA

LAMDA

LAMDA

LAMDA

LAMDA

LAMDA

LAMDA

LAMDA

LAMDA

LAMDA

LAMDA

LAMDA

LAMDA

LAMDA

Wr. Shakespeare

Wr. Shakespeare

Wr. Webster

Wr. Ford

Wr. Webster

Wr. Ford

Wrs. Middleton and Rowley

Wr. Chekhov

Wr. Chekhov

Wr. Various

Wr. Various

Wr. Arden

Wr. Stephens

Wr. Nelson

Several devised new plays

Acting Classes



