Matt Peover

Director

Represented by:

Humphrey Elles-Hill

With many years of experience directing live comedy and theatre, Matt is launching a career in TV comedy direction. He directed Mr Swallow's Valentine for Sky and has developed the Mr Swallow pilot with Nick Mohammed. His short Pick Your Own won best debut at Discover Film Awards and he has just completed his new short A Very Serious Game, written by comedy duo Trodd en Bratt. Live comedy includes the Mr Swallow shows Houdini and Dracula, sell out hits in Edinburgh and at Soho theatre; Jayded with Jayde Adams; Nick Helm's This Means War; Nina Conti In Therapy; The Golden Lizard with Henry Paker and Mike Wozniak and Guilty with Henry Paker; Wembley Previews with Sheeps; Kirsty K and I am Special with Holly Burn, Good Girl by Naomi Sheldon and three shows with comedy duo LetLuce. He has directed pilot readings for Rough Cut and King Bert.

SHORT FILM

DATE	DDODUCTION (DOLE)	DDOIECT DETAILS
DAIL	PRODUCTION (ROLE)	PROJECT DETAILS
2017	A VERY SERIOUS GAME	10 x minutes comedy
		With Lucy Trodd and Ruth Bratt
2017	MR SWALLOW'S VALENTINE	10 x minutes comedy for Sky
		With Nick Mohammed
2015	PICK YOUR OWN	15 x minutes comedy
		With Adam Byron
2014	PAULA BEAR	3 minutes comedy
		With LetLuce
		Shortlisted for Funny Women Awards
2013	HOW TO BE A DETECTIVE	3 minute comedy taster
		With Henry Paker

THEATRE

DATE	PRODUCTION (ROLE)	COMPANY	PROJECT DETAILS
2015	SEA MEN: A NAVAL TALE	Edinburgh Fringe	Wrs. LetLuce
2015	I AM KIRSTY K	Edinburgh Fringe	Wr. Holly Burn



2015	MOJO	Linbury Studio, LAMDA	Wr. Jez Butterworth
2015	DRACULA (MR SWALLOW - THE MUSICAL)	Soho Theatre	Wr. Nick Mohammed
2015	STATH	Channel 4	Reading for Channel 4 of a new comedy pilot Wr. Jamie Demetriou
2014	THE LIBERATION OF COLLETTE SIMPLE	Jackson's Lane London	Wrs. Spatfeather
2014	DRACULA (MR SWALLOW - THE MUSICAL)	Edinburg Fringe	Wr. Nick Mohammed
2014	SHEEPS	Endinburg Fringe	Edinburg Previews Wrs. Sheeps
2014	LETLUCE: SHOW PONY	Edinburg Fringe	Wr. LetLuce
2014	BOYS	Linbury Studio / LAMDA	Wr. Ella Hickson
2013	HAMLET	Jerwood Space London	Wr. Shakespeare
2013	THE PRISONER'S DILEMMA	Linbury Studio / LAMDA	Wr. David Edgar
2012	TERROR 2012	Soho Theatre London	Wr. Various
2012	NICK HELM: THIS MEANS WAR!	Pleasance, Edinburg Fringe / Bloomsbury Theatre London	
2012	FITZROVIA RADIO HOUR	Gilded Balloon Edinburg	Wr. Varios
2012	HOW TO DISAPPEAR	Linbury Studio / LAMDA	Wr. Various
2011	TERROR 2011	Soho Theatre London	Wr. Various
2011-12	ARE WE THERE YET?	National Theatre Studio	Wr. Joel Horwood
2011	COLLIERY ROW	WAC / Northern Stage	Wrs. Liquid Theatre
2011	POWDER MONKEY	Manchester Royal Exchange	Wr. Amanda Dalton
2011	DANCING AT LUGHNASA	Linbury Studio / LAMDA	Wr. Brian Friel
2010	THE GOLDEN LIZARD	Edinburg Fringe / Soho Theatre London	Wrs. Paker and Wozniak
2010	POWDER MONKEY	Manchester Royal Exchange	Wr. Amanda Dalton
2010	THE ROSENSTREET	MacOwen Theatre / LAMDA	Wr. Conor Mitchell
2009	CHIMERAS	Lyric Hammersmith	Reading Wr. Fin Kennedy

2009	THE MUSICIAN	Belfast Festical / Irish Tour	Wr. Conor Mithcell
2009	THE JITTERBUG BLITZ	Lyric Hammersmith Studio	Wr. Amy Rosenthal
2009	NINA	MacOwen Theatre / LAMDA	Wr. Adam Meggido
2009	THE EXQUISITE CORPSE	Southwark Playhouse / True/Fiction	5 writers
2009	SHAKESPEARE SCENES	RSC	Wr. Shakespeare With Cicerly Berry
2008	THE MUSICIAN	MAC Belfast	Wr. Conor Mitchell
2008	BREAKING THE SILENCE	MacOwen Theatre / LAMDA	S Poliakoff
2008	THEEXQUISITE CORPSE	Cardiff Millennium Centre	5 writers
2007	PESACH	Waterfront Hall, Belfast	Wrs. C Mitchell, M Hurt
2007	SCATTERING	Arcola Theatre London	Wr. Samantha Ellis
2007	THE MOTHER'S BONES	Underbelly, Edinburg	Wr. Kath Burlinson
2007	THE DOOMED COMPOSER OTTO KLUMP'S LAST DAY ALIVE (AS WITNESSED BY THE YOUNG PORNOGRAPHER)	MacOwen Theatre, LAMDA	Wr. Conor Mitchell
2006	MATHILDE	MacOwen Theatre / LAMDA	Wr. Conor Mitchell
2005	FEEDING TIME	BAC London	Wrs. Liquid Theatre
2005	CLEAN	Union Theatre London	Devised
2005	HAVE A NICE LIFE	MacOwen Theatre / LAMDA	Wr. Conor Mitchell
2004	THE KING STAG	The Young Vic London	Wr. Carlo Gozzi
2004	CRAVE	BAC / Liquid Theatre / UK Tour	Wr. Sarah Kane
2003	HAMLET	Greenwich Observatory Gardens	Wr. Shakespeare
2003	PATCHING HAVOC	Theatre 503 London	Wr. Samantha Ellis
2002	'TIS PITY SHE'S A WHORE	The Dream Factory	Wr. John Ford
2002	COWBOY MOUTH	BAC / Liquid Theatre / JMK Season	Wr. Sam Shepard
2002	ENDGAME	BAC London / Liquid Theatre	Wr. Samuel Beckett
2001	RICHARD II	LAMDA	Wr. Shakespeare
	RICHARD III	LAMDA	Wr. Shakespeare
	OTHELLO	LAMDA	Wr. Shakespeare

MEASURE FOR MEASURE	LAMDA	Wr. Shakespeare
THE WAR OF THE ROSES	LAMDA	Wr. Shakespeare
THE DUTCHESS OF MALFI	LAMDA	Wr. Webster
LOVE'S SACRIFICE	LAMDA	Wr. Ford
THE WHITE DEVIL	LAMDA	Wr. Webster
'TIS PITY SHE'S A WHORE	LAMDA	Wr. Ford
THE CHANGELING	LAMDA	Wrs. Middleton and Rowley
THE SEAGULL	LAMDA	Wr. Chekhov
THREE SISTERS	LAMDA	Wr. Chekhov
MODERN SCENES	LAMDA	Wr. Various
MODERN DUOLOGUES	LAMDA	Wr. Various
LIVE LIKE PIGS	LAMDA	Wr. Arden
PUNK ROCK	LAMDA	Wr. Stephens
GOODNIGHT CHILDREN EVERYWHERE	LAMDA	Wr. Nelson
	LAMDA	Several devised new plays
	LAMDA	Acting Classes

SKILLS / QUALIFICATIONS

TRAINING:

Royal National Theatre - Directing Course, 2004

LAMDA - Directing Course, 2000 - 2001

Peterhouse, Cambridge University - BA English Literature, 1995 - 1998